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Genus Species & Common Price Avail Item Code

Edibles 72 Per Tray
Kiwi

Actinidia arguta 'Prolific' (Self-Fertile Female) 1.40 2592 ACTPROL 72
Actinidia chinensis 'Tomuri' (Male) 1.40 1656 ACTCHTO 72
Actinidia chinensis 'Vincent' (Female) 1.40 144 ACTCHVI 72
Actinidia arguta 'Issai' (Self-Fertile Female) 1.40 2160 ACTISSA 72

Pineapple
Ananas comosus 'Elite Gold' 1.25 THREE MONTH LEAD ANAELGO 72
Ananas comosus 'Florida Special' 1.25 144 ANAFLSP 72
Ananas Juicy' 2.50 FOUR MONTH LEAD ANAJUIC 72
Ananas comosus 'Sugarloaf' 1.25 3528 ANASUGA 72
Ananas comosus 'White Jade' 1.25 4608 ANAWHJA 72

Fig
Ficus 'Beer's Black' 1.53 3744 FICBEBL 72
Ficus 'Black Mission'  1.53 5040 FICBLMI 72
Ficus 'Brown Turkey' 1.53 1872 FICBRTU 72
Ficus 'Celeste'  1.53 2304 FICCELE 72
Ficus 'Chicago Hardy' 1.53 FOUR WEEK LEAD FICCHHA 72
Ficus 'Fignomenal' 2.50 5040 FICFIGN 72
Ficus 'Kadota' 1.53 2376 FICKADO 72
Ficus 'Lattarula' (Italian Honey) 1.53 216 FICLATT 72
Ficus 'LSU Gold' (Fig) 1.53 432 FICLSGO 72
Ficus 'Magnolia' 1.53 792 FICMAGN 72
Ficus Olympian' 1.53 SIX MONTH LEAD FICOLYM 72
Ficus 'Violette de Bordeaux' 1.53 3816 FICVIBO 72
Ficus 'Yellow Long Neck' (Fig) 1.53 1080 FICYELN 72

Banana
Musa- edible 'Double' (Mahoi) 2.25 576 MUSDOUB 72
Musa- edible 'Dwarf Cavendish' 1.65 EIGHT WEEK LEAD MUSDWCA 72
Musa- edible FHIA-1 'Goldfinger' (CVT) 2.25 TWELVE WEEK LEAD MUSFH1 72
Musa- edible **NEW** FHIA-2 'Mona Lisa' (CVT) 2.50 1296 MUSFH2 72
Musa- edible Dwarf Green' 1.75 144 MUSDWGR 72
Musa- edible **NEW** Red Trunk' Popoulu 2.25 72 MUSRTPO 72
Musa- edible Gran Nain' 1.75 EIGHT WEEK LEAD MUSGRNA 72
Musa- edible **NEW** Gros Michel' 2.25 SIX MONTH LEAD MUSGRMI 72
Musa- edible 'Kokopo' 2.50 FOUR MONTH LEAD MUSKOKO 72
Musa- edible 'Lacatan' 2.25 FOUR WEEK LEAD MUSLACA 72
Musa- edible **NEW**  'Red Dacca' 2.25 EIGHT WEEK LEAD MUSRECU 72
Musa- edible sumatrana x cross 1.80 EIGHT MONTH LEAD MUSSUCR 72
Musa- edible 'Truly Tiny' 1.85 2736 MUSTRTI 72

Olive
 Olea europea 'Arbequina' 1.85 THREE MONTH LEAD OLEARBE 72

Olea ‘Chemlali’ 1.95 FOUR WEEK LEAD OLECHEM 72
Olea Coratina' (Olive) 1.95 EIGHT MONTH LEAD OLECORA 72
Olea Leccino' (Olive) 1.95 THREE MONTH LEAD OLELECC 72

Rootstock
Prunus 'Flordaguard' 1.55 CALL PRUFLGU 72
Prunus 'MP-29' Peach Rootstock (FFSP LIC45-011) 2.25 3240 PRUMP29 72

Pomegranate
Punica granatum 'Azadi' 1.50 5040 PUNAZAD 72
Punica granatum 'Afganski' 1.50 72 PUNAFGA 72
Punica granatum 'Dwarf Red' (Ornamental) 1.50 1872 PUNDWRE 72
Punica granatum 'Kara Bala Miursal' 1.50 648 PUNKBMI 72
Punica granatum 'Parfyanka' 1.50 3024 PUNPARF 72
Punica granatum ‘Salavatski’ 1.50 EIGHT WEEK LEAD PUNSALA 72
Punica granatum ‘Shirin Pust Ghermez Saveh’ 1.50 360 PUNSPGS 72
Punica granatum 'Sirenevyi' 1.50 1512 PUNSIRE 72
Punica granatum 'Sweet' 1.50 FOUR MONTH LEAD PUNSWEE 72
Punica granatum ‘Wonderful’ 1.50 4320 PUNWOND 72

2 tr/box @ $5.00,  3 tr/box = $6.00, 4 tr/box = $9.00, 6 tr/box = $10.25, $8.75 winter box charge
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Raspberry
Rubus Caroline' (thorny) 1.50 3096 RUBCARO 72
Rubus 'Fall Gold' 1.50 EIGHT WEEK LEAD RUBFAGO 72
Rubus 'Glencoe' 1.50 5040 RUBGLEN 72
Rubus 'Nantahala' PP20689 1.50 144 RUBNANT 72
Rubus  'Mysore' 1.55 FOUR WEEK LEAD RUBMYSO 72

Blackberry
Rubus 'Apache' PP11,865 1.40 FOUR WEEK LEAD RUBAPAC 72
Rubus Arapaho' pp#8510 1.40 3456 RUBARAP 72
Rubus Big Daddy'  PPAF 1.55 2016 RUBBIDA 72
Rubus 'Caddo' PPAF 1.55 5040 RUBCADD 72
Rubus Columbia Star' 1.55 1872 RUBCOST 72
Rubus 'Chester' 1.40 5040 RUBCHES 72
Rubus Eclipse' 1.55 FOUR MONTH LEAD RUBECLI 72
Rubus Galaxy' 1.55 1872 RUBGALA 72
Rubus 'Prime-Ark® Horizon' PP34,867 1.55 FOUR WEEK LEAD RUBHORI 72
Rubus  'Immaculate' PPAF 1.55 1008 RUBIMMA 72
Rubus 'Kiowa' PP9,861 1.40 4392 RUBKIOW 72
Rubus 'Natchez' PPAF 1.40 4896 RUBNATC 72
Rubus 'Navaho' 1.40 1296 RUBNAVA 72
Rubus 'Osage' PPAF 1.40 1872 RUBOSAG 72
Rubus 'Ouachita' PP17,162 1.40 1872 RUBOUAC 72
Rubus Ponca'  (thornless) 1.55 5040 RUBPONC 72
Rubus 'Prime-Ark 45' PPAF 1.40 FOUR WEEK LEAD RUBPA45 72
Rubus 'Prime-Ark® Freedom' PPAF 1.55 5040 RUBFREE 72
Rubus 'Prime-Ark® Traveler' PPAF 1.55 1224 RUBTRAV 72
Rubus Twilight' 1.55 1872 RUBTWIL 72
Rubus Snowbank' (White Blackberry) 1.55 4464 RUBSNOW 72
Rubus 'Sweetie Pie' 1.40 4864 RUBSWPI 72
Rubus 'Triple Crown' (Great for Homeowners) 1.40 5040 RUBTRCR 72
Rubus 'Von' PPAF 1.40 936 RUBVON 72

Blueberry
Vaccinium Biloxi' 1.28 THREE MONTH LEAD VACBILO 72
Vaccinium 'Chandler' 1.28 SIX MONTH LEAD VACCHAN 72
Vaccinium darrowii 'Native Blueberry' 1.28 SIX MONTH LEAD VACDANB 72
Vaccinium 'Emerald' PP12,165 1.37 THREE MONTH LEAD VACEMER 72
Vaccinium Florida Rose' PP14,485 1.37 SIX MONTH LEAD VACFLRO 72
Vaccinium 'Jewel' PP11,807 1.37 SIX MONTH LEAD VACJEWE 72
Vaccinium 'Legacy' 1.28 SIX MONTH LEAD VACLEGA 72
Vaccinium 'O'Neal' 1.28 SIX MONTH LEAD VACONEA 72
Vaccinium 'Pink Lemonade' 1.37 SIX MONTH LEAD VACPILE 72
Vaccinium 'Rebel' PP18,138 1.62 SIX MONTH LEAD VACREBE 72
Vaccinium Reka' 1.28 SIX MONTH LEAD VACREKA 72
Vaccinium 'Sharpe Blue' 1.28 SIX MONTH LEAD VACSHBL 72
Vaccinium Snowchaser' PP19,503 1.62 FOUR MONTH LEAD VACSNOW 72
Vaccinium 'Springhigh' PP16,404 1.62 FOUR MONTH LEAD VACSPHI 72
Vaccinium 'Sunshine Blue' 1.28 TEN MONTH LEAD VACSUBL 72
Vaccinium 'Sweetcrisp' PP20,027 1.62 SIX MONTH LEAD VACSWEE 72
Vaccinium 'Top Hat' 1.28 FOUR MONTH LEAD VACTOHA 72
Vaccinium 'Windsor' PP12,783 1.62 SIX MONTH LEAD VACWIND 72

Grape
Vitis 'Alachua' (Self-Fertile Female) 1.55 FOUR MONTH LEAD VITALAC 72
Vitis labrusca  'Blanc du Bois' (Self-Fertile Female) 1.55 SIX MONTH LEAD VITBLBO 72
Vitis 'Carlos' (Self-Fertile Female) 1.55 EIGHT WEEK LEAD VITCARL 72
Vitis 'Delicious' (Self-Fertile Female) 1.55 FOUR MONTH LEAD VITDELI 72
Vitis 'Southern Home' PP9,454 (Self-Fertile Female) 1.60 FOUR WEEK LEAD VITSOHO 72
Vitis  'Welder' 1.55 1368 VITWELD 72
Vitis **NEW** Traminette' 1.00 216 VITTRAM 72

Explorer Series™
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Katuk Sauropus androgynus 1.50 360 SAUKATU 72
Longevity Spinach Gynura procumbens 0.88 792 GYNLOSP 72
Salad Tree ‘Auntie Lilli’s’ South Sea Salad Tree TM (Abelmoschus manihot) 1.55 JUMBO 216 ABEAULI 72
Salad Tree 'Chief Kubo’s Prize’ South Sea Salad Tree TM (Abelmoschus manihot)1.55 792 ABECHKP 72
Salad Tree 'Kiko’s Crump’ South Sea Salad Tree TM (Abelmoschus manihot) 1.55 FOUR MONTH LEAD ABEKICR 72
Yacón Smallanthus sonchifolius 1.60 EIGHT WEEK LEAD SMAYACO 72

Specialty Edibles
Aframomum melegueta - Grains of Paradise 1.75 SIX MONTH LEAD AFRGRPA 72
Black Pepper Piper nigrum - Black Pepper vine 2.05 3384 PIPBLPE 72
Boesenbergia rotunda - Chinese Keys 1.70 EIGHT WEEK LEAD BOECHKE 72
Boysenberry Rubus Boysenberry (thorny) 1.40 4752 RUBBOYS 72
Camellia sinensis 'Large Leaf' (Tea) 1.75 FOUR MONTH LEAD CAMLALE 72
Dragonfruit Hylocereus undatus 'Edgar's Baby' 1.75 SIX WEEK LEAD HYLEDBA 72
Dragonfruit Selenicereus megalanthus 'Yellow Dragon' 1.75 1800 HYLYEDR 72
Galangal Alpinia galangal Greater Galangal (Thai Ginger) 1.70 2088 ALPGRGA 72
Ginger Edible Ginger Root (Zingiber officinale) 1.40 THREE MONTH LEAD ZINOFWH 72
Goji Berry Goji Berry (Lycium barbarum) 1.50 FOUR WEEK LEAD LYCGOJI 72
Kava Kava NEW! Piper methystichum 'Isa' 2.30 JUMBO 144 PIPISA 72
Malpighia Malpighia emarginata Barbados Cherry 1.35 1008 MALBACH 72
Mountain Papaya  'Babaco' (Vasconcellea x heibornii) 2.50 EIGHT WEEK LEAD VASBABA 72
Mulberry 'Dwarf Everbearing' (Morus sp.) 1.40 4320 MORDWEV 72
Mulberry ‘Illinois Everbearing’ (Mulberry) 1.40 FOUR WEEK LEAD MORILEV 72
Mulberry Morus 'Mojo Berry' 1.90 864 MORMOBE 72
Mulberry Morus alba 'Pakistan' 1.50 216 MORPAKI 72
Muntingia Red Jamaican Cherry 1.70 FOUR WEEK LEAD MUNSTTR 72
Muntingia Yellow Jamaican Cherry 2.50 FOUR WEEK LEAD MUNYEJC 72
Okinawa Spinach Okinawa Spinach (Gynura crepioides) 0.88 1008 GYNOKSP 72
Pandan Leaves Pandan (Pandanus amaryllifolius) 1.70 EIGHT WEEK LEAD PANAMAR 72
Passion Fruit ‘Giant Granadilla’ (P. quadrangularis) 1.50 THREE MONTH LEAD PASGIGR 72
Passion Fruit Bounty'  (Passiflora edulis) 1.55 1944 PASBOUN 72
Passion Fruit Panama Red'  (Passiflora edulis) 1.55 432 PASPARE 72
Passion Fruit Possum Purple' (Passiflora edulis) 1.50 FOUR WEEK LEAD PASPOPU 72
Phalsa 'Sherbet Berry'™ (Grewia asiatica) 2.35 FIVE MONTH LEAD GRESHBE 72
Turmeric Yellow Turmeric (Curcuma longa) 1.40 1008 CURYETU 72
Yerba Mate Ilex paraguariensis 'Yerba Mate' 1.65 FOUR MONTH LEAD ILEYEMA 72

Alocasia
Alocasia amazonica 1.60 SIX MONTH LEAD ALOAMAZ 72
Alocasia azlani 2.05 360 ALOAZLA 72
Alocasia  'Black Stem' 1.60 FOUR MONTH LEAD ALOBLST 72
Alocasia reginula 'Black Velvet' 1.60 72 ALOBLVE 72
Alocasia Blue Dragon' 1.60 FOUR MONTH LEAD ALOBLDR 72
Alocasia **NEW**  'Boa' 1.65 JUMBO 1080 ALOBOA 72
Alocasia 'Calidora' 1.60 JUMBO 5040 ALOCALD 72
Alocasia gagaena 'California' (CVT) 1.40 JUMBO 5040 ALOGACA 72
Alocasia x chantrieri 1.60 FOUR WEEK LEAD ALOCHAN 72
Alocasia heterophylla 'Corazon' 1.60 JUMBO 288 ALOCORA 72
Alocasia cuprea 1.60 JUMBO 1728 ALOCUPR 72
Alocasia heterophylla 'Dragon's Breath' 2.00 FOUR WEEK LEAD ALODRBR 72
Alocasia baginda ‘Dragon Scale’ 1.60 2304 ALODRSC 72
Alocasia longiloba 'Dragon's Tooth' 1.60 FOUR WEEK LEAD ALODRTO 72
Alocasia **NEW**  'Green Unicorn' PP35,554 1.70 FOUR WEEK LEAD ALOGRUN 72
Alocasia  'Platinum' 1.60 JUMBO 3384 ALOPLAT 72
Alocasia plumbae Flying Squid™ 1.60 0 ALOFLSQ 72
Alocasia 'Frydek' (CVT) 1.60 936 ALOFRYD 72
Alocasia Golden Bone (aka Dragon Bone) 1.60 1944 ALODRBO 72
Alocasia 'Golden Dragon' 1.60 JUMBO 576 ALOGODR 72
Alocasia 'Imperial Red' 2.05 SIX MONTH LEAD ALOIMRE 72
Alocasia nebula 'Imperialis' 2.05 1080 ALOIMPE 72
Alocasia  'Jacklyn' 4.13 EIGHT WEEK LEAD ALOJACK 72
Alocasia infernalis 'Kapit' 2.05 360 ALOKAPI 72
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Alocasia lauterbaachiana 1.60 FOUR WEEK LEAD ALOLAUT 72
Alocasia 'Low Rider' 1.65 JUMBO 5040 ALOLORI 72
Alocasia 'Maharani' 1.60 720 ALOMAHA 72
Alocasia 'Mandalay' PP25,310 1.60 FOUR WEEK LEAD ALOMAND 72
Alocasia 'Metalhead' 1.65 FIVE MONTH LEAD ALOMEHE 72
Alocasia 'New Guinea Gold' 1.70 FOUR WEEK LEAD ALONEGU 72
Alocasia odora (CVT) 1.40 JUMBO 4896 ALOODOR 72

 Alocasia plumbae ‘Metallica’ (aka ‘Nigra’) 1.60 EIGHT WEEK LEAD ALOMETA 72
Alocasia Polly' 1.40 JUMBO 72 ALOPOLL 72
Alocasia 'Portora' 1.60 SIX MONTH LEAD ALOPORT 72
Alocasia Purpley' 2.05 SIX MONTH LEAD ALOPURP 72
Alocasia 'Purple Cloak' 1.60 EIGHT WEEK LEAD ALOPUCL 72
Alocasia 'Quilted Dream' 1.60 648 ALOQUDR 72
Alocasia Reginae 1.60 FOUR WEEK LEAD ALOREGI 72
Alocasia baginda 'Silver Dragon' 1.60 3384 ALOSIDR 72
Alocasia 'Stingray' 1.70 JUMBO 1080 ALOSTIN 72
Alocasia 'Sumo'™ 1.65 JUMBO 4824 ALOSUMO 72

Anthurium 
Anthurium **NEW** 'Big Bill' 3.30 1296 ANTBIBI 72
Anthurium 'Big Red Bird' 1.60 EIGHT WEEK LEAD ANTBIRB 72
Anthurium bonpleadii subsp. guayananum 'Cobra' 2.25 4320 ANTCOBR 72
Anthurium clarinervium 3.30 FOUR MONTH LEAD ANTCLAR 72
Anthurium pedato-radiatum 'Fingers' 2.00 216 ANTFING 72
Anthurium  veitchii 'King' 2.30 FOUR WEEK LEAD ANTKING 72
Anthurium superbum 2.00 5040 ANTSUPE 72
Anthurium plowmanii 2.00 3096 ANTPLOW 72
Anthurium podophyllum 3.30 216 ANTPODO 72
Anthurium radicans x luxurians 2.50 4104 ANTRADR 72
Anthurium **NEW** 'Water Dragon' 4.13 1080 ANTWADR 72

Aquatics
Anubias congensis 0.90 2016 ANUCONG 72
Anubias  'Frazeri' 0.90 504 ANUFRAZ 72
Anubias  hastifolia 0.90 432 ANUHAUS 72
Anubias  lanceolata 0.90 CALL ANULANC 72
Anubias  nancon 0.90 2664 ANUNANC 72
Anubias  nangi 0.90 144 ANUNANG 72
Cryptocoryne wendtii 'Brown' 0.75 TEN WEEK LEAD CRYBROW 72
Cryptocoryne lucens 0.75 FOUR WEEK LEAD CRYLUCE 72
Cryptocoryne wendtii 'Red' 0.75 360 CRYRED 72
Echinodorus barthii 0.75 3024 ECHRUBI 72
Echinodorus osiris 0.75 216 ECHOSIR 72
Echinodorus  'Rubin' 0.75 3024 ECHRUBI 72
Lobelia cardinalis 0.98 1728 LOBCARD 72
Pontederia **NEW** Pickerelweed 0.70 FOUR WEEK LEAD PONPICK 72
Sagittaria **NEW** latifolia 'Duck Potato' 0.75 JUMBO 216 SAGDUPO 72

Colocasia
Colocasia antiquorum 'Black Beauty' 1.40 EIGHT WEEK LEAD COLBLBE 72
Colocasia antiquorum 'Illustris' (CVT) 1.40 2232 COLILLU 72
Colocasia esculenta 'Black Magic' (CVT) 1.40 1944 COLBLMA 72
Colocasia esculenta 'Black Ruffles' 1.40 144 COLBLRU 72
Colocasia esculenta fontenesii 1.40 1944 COLFONT 72
Colocasia esculenta 'Jack's Giant' 1.60 EIGHT WEEK LEAD COLJAGI 72
Colocasia esculenta 'Mojito' PP21,995 2.00 FOUR WEEK LEAD COLMOJI 72
Colocasia esculenta 'Tea Cup' 1.40 504 COLTECU 72
Colocasia esculenta gigantea 'Thailand Giant Strain' 1.80 FOUR MONTH LEAD COLTHGI 72

 Colocasia - Royal Hawaiian® esculenta 'Aloha' PPAF 1.76 1368 COLALOH 72
 Colocasia - Royal Hawaiian® esculenta 'Black Coral' PPAF 1.76 EIGHT WEEK LEAD COLBLCO 72
 Colocasia - Royal Hawaiian® esculenta 'Blue Hawaii' PP20,003 1.76 EIGHT WEEK LEAD COLBHAW 72
 Colocasia - Royal Hawaiian® esculenta 'Diamond Head' PP19,939 1.76 EIGHT WEEK LEAD COLDIHE 72
 Colocasia - Royal Hawaiian® esculenta 'Hawaiian Punch' PP24,596 1.76 EIGHT WEEK LEAD COLHAPU 72
 Colocasia - Royal Hawaiian® esculenta 'Kona Coffee' PP22,420 1.76 THREE MONTH LEAD COLKOCO 72
 Colocasia - Royal Hawaiian® esculenta 'Maui Gold' PP24,482 1.76 1584 COLMAGO 72
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 Colocasia - Royal Hawaiian® esculenta 'Maui Sunrise' PPAF 1.76 1152 COLMASU 72
 Colocasia - Royal Hawaiian® esculenta 'Tropical Storm' PPAF 1.76 FOUR WEEK LEAD COLTRST 72

Colocasia - 
Royal Hawaiian® **NEW** esculenta 'Waikiki' PPAF 1.85 FOUR WEEK LEAD COLWAIK 72

 Colocasia - Royal Hawaiian® esculenta 'White Lava' PPAF 1.76 EIGHT WEEK LEAD COLWHLA 72

Cordyline
terminalis  'Dr. Brown' 0.96 FOUR MONTH LEAD CORDRBR 72
terminalis **NEW** 'Miss Andrea' 0.95 FOUR MONTH LEAD CORMIAN 72
australis 'Red Sensation' 1.20 EIGHT WEEK LEAD CORRESE 72
terminalis 'Ruby' 0.96 EIGHT MONTH LEAD CORRUBY 72

Ensete
Ensete maurelii (Red Abyssinian) 2.00 THREE MONTH LEAD ENSMAUR 72

Ginger
Alpinia purpurata 'Dwarf Red' 1.60 FOUR MONTH LEAD ALPDWRE 72
Alpinia purpurata 'Hot Pink' 1.60 THREE MONTH LEAD ALPHOPI 72
Alpinia zerumbet 'Green Shell Ginger' 1.60 504 ALPSHGI 72
Alpinia formosana 'No Stripe' 1.60 576 ALPNOST 72
Burbidgea scheizocheila 'Golden Brush' 1.60 144 BURGOBR 72
Costus woodsonii 'Dwarf French Kiss' 1.50 EIGHT WEEK LEAD COSDWFR 72

Homalomena / Adelomena
Adelomena **NEW**  'Red Velvet' 2.50 2664 ADEREVE 72
Homalomena 'Emerald Gem' 0.90 FOUR MONTH LEAD HOMEMGE 72
Homalomena 'Selby' 1.10 SIX MONTH LEAD HOMSELB 72

Iris
Iris 'Ann Chowning' (deep red) 1.40 216 IRIANCH 72
Iris 'Count Pulaski' (copper with gold bar) 1.40 FOUR WEEK LEAD IRICOPU 72
Iris 'Fortune Finder' (yellow) 1.40 FOUR MONTH LEAD IRIFOFI 72
Iris 'Full Eclipse' (deep purple) 1.40 288 IRIFUEC 72
Iris 'Jeri' (concord purple) 1.40 72 IRIJERI 72
Iris neomarica caerulea 'Regina' (lav-blue) 1.50 2016 IRIREGI 72
Iris 'Red Velvet Elvis'  (red) 1.40 FOUR WEEK LEAD IRIREVE 72
Iris 'Waihi Wedding' (white) 1.40 FOUR WEEK LEAD IRIWAWE 72
Iris 'Wow Factor' (bright yellow) 1.40 FOUR WEEK LEAD IRIWOFA 72
Iris **NEW** Blue Flag' 144cp 0.75 FOUR WEEK LEAD IRIFLAG144

Medinilla
Medinilla apoensis 1.50 432 MEDAPOE 72
Medinilla cummingii Chandelier Tree 1.50 1080 MEDCUMM 72
Medinilla 'Gregori Hambali' 1.50 360 MEDGRHA 72
Medinilla myriantha Malaysian Orchid 1.50 1152 MEDMYRI 72
Medinilla scortechinii 1.75 288 MEDSCOR 72
Medinilla **NEW** serpens 2.25 144 MEDSERP 72

Musa
Musa - ornamental **NEW**  'Bordelon' 2.00 EIGHT WEEK LEAD MUSBORD 72
Musa - ornamental 'Margarita' 1.65 FOUR WEEK LEAD MUSMARG 72
Musa - ornamental sumatrana 'Zebrina' (Rojo) (CVT) 1.65 JUMBO 720 MUSZEBR 72
Musa- edible 'Double' (Mahoi) 2.25 576 MUSDOUB 72
Musa- edible 'Dwarf Cavendish' 1.65 EIGHT WEEK LEAD MUSDWCA 72
Musa- edible FHIA-1 'Goldfinger' (CVT) 2.25 TWELVE WEEK LEAD MUSFH1 72
Musa- edible **NEW** FHIA-2 'Mona Lisa' (CVT) 2.50 1296 MUSFH2 72
Musa- edible Dwarf Green' 1.75 144 MUSDWGR 72
Musa- edible **NEW** Red Trunk' Popoulu 2.25 72 MUSRTPO 72
Musa- edible Gran Nain' 1.75 EIGHT WEEK LEAD MUSGRNA 72
Musa- edible **NEW** Gros Michel' 2.25 SIX MONTH LEAD MUSGRMI 72
Musa- edible 'Kokopo' 2.50 FOUR MONTH LEAD MUSKOKO 72
Musa- edible 'Lacatan' 2.25 FOUR WEEK LEAD MUSLACA 72
Musa- edible FHIA-2 'Mona Lisa' (CVT) 2.50 1296 MUSFH2 72
Musa- edible **NEW**  'Red Dacca' 2.25 EIGHT WEEK LEAD MUSRECU 72
Musa- edible sumatrana x cross 1.80 EIGHT MONTH LEAD MUSSUCR 72
Musa- edible 'Truly Tiny' 1.85 2736 MUSTRTI 72

Natives
Asclepias incarnata Pink Milkweed 1.05 FOUR WEEK LEAD ASCPIMI 72
Asclepias perennis White Milkweed 1.00 FOUR WEEK LEAD ASCWHIT 72
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Asclepias tuberosa 'Butterfly Milkweed' 1.00 4936 ASCCESO 72
Hamelia patens 'Calusa'™ 0.93 648 HAMFICA 72
Lobelia **NEW** cardinalis 0.98 1728 LOBCARD 72
Lonicera sempervirens 'Honey Coral' ™ 0.95 2304 LONHOCO 72
Magnolia Silver Mist' ™ Sweetbay Magnolia 1.85 EIGHT MONTH LEAD MAGSIMI 72
Melochia **NEW** Melochia tomentosa - Teabush 1.10 EIGHT WEEK LEAD MELTOME 72
Myrcianthes fragrans 'Geode' (Simpson's Stopper) 1.60 FOUR WEEK LEAD MYRGEOD 72
Myrcianthes fragrans 'Shostopper'™ (Simpson's Stopper) 1.75 CALL MYRSHOS 72
Myrcianthes fragrans 'Stopppermorph' (Simpson's Stopper) 1.60 CALL MYRSTOP 72
Pontederia Pickerelweed 0.70 FOUR WEEK LEAD PONPICK 72
Psychotria nervosa 'Little Psycho' Dwarf Coffee 1.15 4196 PSYLIPS 72
Sagittaria **NEW** latifolia 'Duck Potato' 0.75 JUMBO 216 SAGDUPO 72
Silphium asteriscus 'Native Star' 0.99 4752 SILNAST 72
Vaccinium darrowii 'Native Blueberry' 1.28 SIX MONTH LEAD VACDANB 72
Viburnum obovatum 'Withlacoochee' ™ 1.10 THREE MONTH LEAD VIBWITH 72
Viburnum obovatum 'Everleaf' ™ 1.10 THREE MONTH LEAD VIBEVER 72

Philodendron
Philodendron **NEW** billietiae 1.88 2736 PHIBILL 72
Philodendron billietiae x pastazanum 'Billienum' 1.50 1944 PHIBIPA 72
Philodendron **NEW** corsinianum 4.13 360 PHICORS 72
Philodendron gloriosum Dark Form 1.50 5040 PHIGLDF 72
Philodendron P.  x joepii 1.20 576 PHIJOEP 72
Philodendron  'Summer Glory'  2.30 FOUR MONTH LEAD PHISUGL 72

Spathiphyllum
Spathiphyllum **NEW** Allison' ™ (treated) 0.90 1512 SPAALLIT 72
Spathiphyllum 'Kaley' ™ (treated) 0.88 2736 SPAKALET 72
Spathiphyllum 'Maya Dee' (treated 144) 0.63 CALL SPAMADET144
Spathiphyllum 'Mojo' ™ (treated) 0.88 72 SPAMOJOT 72
Spathiphyllum 'Mojo' ™ (treated 144) 0.63 SIX WEEK LEAD SPAMOJOT144
Spathiphyllum 'Silver Streak' (treated) 0.95 FOUR WEEK LEAD SPASISTT 72
Spathiphyllum 'Ty's Pride' ™ (treated 144) 0.63 288 SPATYPRT144
Spathiphyllum 'Viscount' (treated) 0.88 216 SPAVISCT 72

Syngonium
Syngonium  'Batik' 0.70 FIVE MONTH LEAD SYNBATI 72
Syngonium 'Chiffon Allusion'™ 0.65 1440 SYNCHAL 72
Syngonium 'Confetti' PP18016 0.67 THREE MONTH LEAD SYNCONF 72
Syngonium ‘Fiesta’ (syn. Milk Confetti) 1.10 FOUR WEEK LEAD SYNFIES 72
Syngonium **NEW** Grannie Panties™ (var. SYNGRPA) 0.85 FOUR WEEK LEAD SYNGRPA 72
Syngonium 'Holly M' 0.65 72 SYNHOLL 72
Syngonium **NEW** Pink Chameleon' 0.85 FOUR WEEK LEAD SYNPICH 72
Syngonium 'Pixie' 0.65 576 SYNPIXI 72
Syngonium 'Randy' 0.65 FOUR WEEK LEAD SYNRAND 72
Syngonium 'Regina Red' 0.65 THREE MONTH LEAD SYNRERE 72
Syngonium **NEW**  'Shorty' 0.65 1368 SYNSHOR 72
Syngonium 'White Butterfly' 0.65 THREE MONTH LEAD SYNWHBU 72
Syngonium - Allusion Series™ 'Berry Allusion' 0.65 FIVE MONTH LEAD SYNBEAL 72
Syngonium - Allusion Series™ 'Bob Allusion' 0.65 216 SYNBOAL 72
Syngonium - Allusion Series™ Bright Allusion' 0.65 THREE MONTH LEAD SYNBRAL 72
Syngonium - Allusion Series™ 'Cream Allusion' 0.65 THREE MONTH LEAD SYNCRAL 72
Syngonium - Allusion Series™ 'Gold Allusion' 0.65 648 SYNGOAL 72
Syngonium - Allusion Series™ 'Mango Allusion' 0.65 432 SYNMAAL 72
Syngonium - Allusion Series™ 'Maria Allusion' 0.65 THREE MONTH LEAD SYNMARA 72
Syngonium - Allusion Series™ 'Neon Robusta' PP18013 0.67 THREE MONTH LEAD SYNNERO 72
Syngonium - Allusion Series™ 'Pink Allusion' ™ 0.65 THREE MONTH LEAD SYNPIAL 72
Syngonium - Allusion Series™ 'Plum Allusion' 0.65 FIVE MONTH LEAD SYNPLUM 72

Landscape
Bletilla  'Terracotta Princess' 2.30 FOUR WEEK LEAD BLETEPR 72
Nerium 'Dwarf Pink' (Oleander) 1.15 864 NERDWPI 72
Spathiglottis plicata 1.40 1152 SPAPLIC 72

Odds & Ends
Amydrium  medium 'Silver' 1.20 216 AMYMESI 72

Amydrium medium 'Spiderman' 2.30 FOUR WEEK LEAD AMYMESP 72
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Apoballis acuminatissima 'Lavallei' 1.50 JUMBO 5040 APOLAVA 72
Begonia brevirimosa 'Exotica' 1.10 EIGHT WEEK LEAD BEGEXOT 72
Cissus discolor 0.94 2736 CISDISC 72
Dischidia ruscifolia ‘Variegata’ aka Million Hearts 2.00 4968 DISVARI 72
Ficus benghalensis ‘Audrey’ 144 cp tray 0.69 5040 FICAUDR 144
Hibiscus acetosella 'African Rose' 0.90 1296 HIBAFRO 72
Monstera Thai Constellation' 6.00 FOUR WEEK LEAD MONTHCO 72
Monstera **NEW** esqueletu 2.50 FOUR WEEK LEAD MONESQU 72
Monstera **NEW** subpinnata 3.00 216 MONSUBP 72
Pilea peperomiodes Chinese Money Plant 1.30 72 PILCHMP 72
Tacca chanterii  aka Black Bat Plant 1.80 FIVE MONTH LEAD TACCHAN 72
Tacca integrifolia aka White Bat Plant 1.80 THREE MONTH LEAD TACINTE 72
Xanthosoma lindenii 'Magnificum' 1.20 FOUR MONTH LEAD XANMAGN 72
Xanthosoma **NEW** aurea 'Lime Zinger' 1.60 EIGHT WEEK LEAD XANLIZI 72


